TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc.	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	07/13/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global 360, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Lincoln Centre - 5400 LBJ Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75240	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

Name:	Global 360 BGS, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Lincoln Centre - 5400 LBJ Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75240	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3339539	G360
Registration Number:	3352171	
Registration Number:	3339538	GLOBAL 360
Registration Number:	3339537	GLOBAL 360
Registration Number:	2961661	EISTREAM
Registration Number:	1611085	FORMBUILDER
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0672

DP \$515.00 333

Registration Number:	2442561	KOFILE
Registration Number:	2442559	KOFILE
Registration Number:	2442557	KOFILE
Registration Number:	2442555	KOFILE
Registration Number:	2442563	KOFILE
Registration Number:	2442560	KOFILE
Registration Number:	2442558	KOFILE
Registration Number:	2442556	KOFILE
Registration Number:	2442554	KOFILE
Registration Number:	2442562	KOFILE
Registration Number:	2000226	PROCESS ARCHITECT
Registration Number:	2033870	ROUTEBUILDER
Registration Number:	1510769	VIEWSTAR
Serial Number:	78856437	GLOBAL 360 OPTIMIZING BUSINESS PROCESSES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)628-8844

 Phone:
 (202) 624-2500

 Email:
 jcieplak@crowell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Jenny E. Cieplak, Esquire

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105809.0000021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenny Cieplak
Signature:	/Jenny Cieplak/
Date:	10/06/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest In Trademarks - C#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest In Trademarks - C#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest In Trademarks - C#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest In Trademarks - C#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0673

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made this 13th day of July , 2011 (the "Release Date") by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc. (f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), a California Corporation, as agent (the "Secured Party"), for the benefit of Global 360, Inc., a Texas Corporation (the "Debtors").

WHEREAS, the Debtors have entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2006 with Secured Party (as at any time prior to the date hereof amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Debtors have entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2006 with Secured Party (as at any time prior to the date hereof amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2006 with Secured Party (as at any time prior to the date hereof amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Debtors granted to the Secured Party security interests and liens in and to certain assets of the Debtors, including, without limitation (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and rights in and to Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Exhibit A hereto;
- (b) all reissues, continuations, extensions, modifications and renewals of the foregoing; and
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Debtor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License.

WHEREAS, Secured Party has filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") a notice of security interest in the Trademark Collateral, which was recorded April 11, 2006 on Reel/Frame 003286/0442 and

WHEREAS, the Debtors have paid all outstanding amounts currently owing under the Credit Agreement and the other financing documents executed in connection therewith and has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0674

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Effective as of the Release Date, Secured Party hereby irrevocably and forever terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests in the Trademark Collateral granted by the Debtors under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Debtors with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. Secured Party further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Debtors may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, <u>provided that</u> all such documents are to be prepared by counsel to the Debtors and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Debtors.
- 4. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement and/or the Security Agreement, as applicable.

[Signature pages follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer as of the Release Date.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC.

Title:

EXHIBIT A

The Marks

Registered Marks In the Name of Global 360, Inc.

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
G 360	3339539	11-20-07
Globe Design	3352171	12-11-07
GLOBAL 360 & Globe Design	3339538	11-20-07
GLOBAL 360	3339537	11-20-07
EISTREAM	2961661	06-14-05
FORMBUILDER	1611085	08-28-90
KOFILE	2442561	03-07-00
KOFILE	2442559	04-10-01
KOFILE	2442557	04-10-01
KOFILE	2442555	04-10-01
KOFILE	2442563	04-10-01
KOFILE	2442560	04-10-01
KOFILE	2442558	04-10-01
KOFILE	2442556	04-10-01
KOFILE	2442554	04-10-01
KOFILE	2442562	04-10-01
PROCESS ARCHITECT	2000226	09-10-96
ROUTEBUILDER	2033870	01-28-97
VIEWSTAR	1510769	11-01-88

Pending Application in the Name of Global 360, Inc.

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
GLOBAL 360 OPTIMIZING	78856437	04-07-06
BUSINESS PROCESSES &		
Design		

4

RECORDED: 10/06/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0677